
 

 

 
 
 
 
RESUMEN	
  TENIS	
  ESPAÑOL	
  -­‐	
  TEMPORADA	
  2011	
  
 
Circuitos	
  Profesionales	
  
Año	
   11	
   10	
   09	
   08	
   07	
   06	
   05	
   04	
  
Títulos	
  Total	
   	
   83	
   83	
   87	
   77	
   87	
   73	
   75	
   89	
  
Finalistas	
  Total	
   	
   158	
   159	
   157	
   160	
   169	
   141	
   163	
   145	
  
-­‐-­‐-­‐-­‐-­‐	
  
Títulos	
  Masculino	
   61	
   68	
   62	
   59	
   68	
   56	
   55	
   70	
  
Títulos	
  Femenino	
  	
   22	
   15	
   25	
   18	
   19	
   17	
   20	
   19	
  
Finalistas	
  Masculino	
   119	
   124	
   112	
   121	
   138	
   111	
   124	
   118	
  
Finalistas	
  Femenino	
   39	
   35	
   45	
   39	
   31	
   30	
   39	
   27	
  
-­‐-­‐-­‐-­‐-­‐	
  
Títulos	
  ATP	
   	
   13	
   20	
   13	
   16	
   13	
   10	
   12	
   8	
  	
  
Títulos	
  ATP	
  Challenger	
   9	
   11	
   9	
   14	
   10	
   11	
   7	
   12	
  
Títulos	
  ITF	
  Futures	
   39	
   37	
   40	
   29	
   45	
   35	
   36	
   50	
  
Finales	
  ATP	
   	
   32	
   31	
   21	
   26	
   25	
   14	
   22	
   15	
  
Finalistas	
  ATP	
  Challenger	
   18	
   23	
   21	
   34	
   24	
   26	
   24	
   20	
  
Finalistas	
  ITF	
  Futures	
   69	
   70	
   70	
   61	
   89	
   71	
   78	
   83	
  
-­‐-­‐-­‐-­‐-­‐	
  
Títulos	
  WTA	
   	
   5	
   1	
   3	
   2	
   1	
   3	
   4	
   1	
  
Títulos	
  ITF	
   	
   17	
   14	
   22	
   16	
   18	
   14	
   16	
   18	
  
Finalistas	
  WTA	
   	
   7	
   3	
   5	
   5	
   1	
   5	
   6	
   3	
  
Finalistas	
  ITF	
   32	
   32	
   40	
   34	
   30	
   25	
   33	
   24	
  
	
  

Circuitos	
  ITF	
  Masculino	
  y	
  Femenino	
  	
  
Año	
   11	
   10	
   09	
   08	
   07	
   06	
   05	
   04	
  
Títulos	
  	
   56	
   51	
   62	
   45	
   63	
   48	
   52	
   68	
  
Plazas	
  de	
  finalistas	
   101	
   102	
   110	
   95	
   119	
   95	
   111	
   107	
  
Finales	
  españolas	
   19	
   22	
   23	
   19	
   23	
   24	
   26	
   32	
  
	
  

Circuito	
  Masculino	
  ITF	
  Futures	
  	
  
Año	
   11	
   10	
   09	
   08	
   07	
   06	
   05	
   04	
  
Títulos	
  	
   39	
   37	
   40	
   29	
   45	
   35	
   36	
   50	
  
Plazas	
  de	
  finalistas	
   69	
   70	
   70	
   61	
   89	
   71	
   78	
   83	
  
Finales	
  españolas	
   17	
   17	
   19	
   15	
   21	
   21	
   21	
   25	
  
*	
  Sumando	
  los	
  torneos	
  de	
  categoría	
  ITF	
  Futures	
  e	
  ITF	
  Satélite,	
  desaparecidos	
  en	
  2007.	
  
	
  

Circuito	
  Femenino	
  ITF	
  	
  
Año	
   11	
   10	
   09	
   08	
   07	
   06	
   05	
   04	
  
Títulos	
  	
   17	
   14	
   22	
   16	
   18	
   14	
   16	
   18	
   	
  
Plazas	
  de	
  finalistas	
   32	
   32	
   40	
   34	
   30	
   25	
   33	
   24	
  
Finales	
  españolas	
   2	
   5	
   4	
   4	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   7	
  
	
  

Circuito	
  Juvenil	
  ITF	
  	
  
Año	
   11	
   10	
   09	
   08	
   07	
   06	
   05	
   04	
  
Títulos	
  Total	
   10	
   24	
   6	
   8	
   4	
   10	
   6	
   8	
  
Títulos	
  Masculino	
   6	
   19	
   4	
   5	
   3	
   6	
   6	
   5	
  
Títulos	
  Femenino	
   4	
   5	
   2	
   3	
   1	
   4	
   0	
   3	
  
Plazas	
  de	
  finalistas	
  Total	
   18	
   33	
   15	
   15	
   8	
   17	
   8	
   18	
  
Plazas	
  de	
  finalistas	
  Masc.	
   13	
   25	
   8	
   10	
   6	
   10	
   7	
   10	
  
Plazas	
  de	
  finalistas	
  Fem.	
   5	
   8	
   7	
   5	
   2	
   7	
   1	
   8	
  



 

 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Ganadores	
  Títulos	
  ITF	
  Futures	
  	
  
8	
  	
   Arnau	
  Brugués	
   (Feucherolles,	
  Oklahoma	
  City,	
  Little	
  Rock,	
  Antalya	
  F14,	
  Antalya	
  F15,	
  	
  
	
   	
   Madrid	
  F18,	
  Martos,	
  Palma	
  Del	
  Río)	
  	
  
5	
   Gerard	
  Granollers	
   (Loulé,	
  Albufeira,	
  Craiova,	
  Santander,	
  Sant	
  Cugat)	
  	
  
3	
   Javier	
  Martí	
   (Mallorca	
  F1,	
  Poznan,	
  Dubrovnik)	
  
3	
  	
   Pablo	
  Carreño	
   (Mallorca	
  F2,	
  Murcia	
  F5,	
  Irún)	
  
3	
   Pedro	
  Clar	
   (Mallorca	
  F3,	
  Cartagena,	
  Reus)	
  	
  
2	
  	
   Guillermo	
  Olaso	
  	
   (Murcia	
  F4,	
  Getxo)	
  
2	
   David	
  Estruch	
   (Badalona,	
  Gandía)	
  
2	
  	
   Roberto	
  Carballés	
   (Madrid	
  F12,	
  Vic)	
  
2	
  	
   Andrés	
  Artuñedo	
  	
   (Getafe,	
  Alcorcón)	
  
2	
   Jordi	
  Samper	
  	
   (Soko	
  Banja,	
  Sevilla)	
  
1	
   Marc	
  Fornell	
   (Kenitra)	
  	
  
1	
   Nacho	
  Coll	
   (Valldoreix)	
  	
  
1	
  	
   Íñigo	
  Cervantes	
  	
   (Alkmaar)	
  	
  
1	
  	
   Marc	
  Giner	
   (Dénia)	
  
1	
  	
   Miguel	
  A.	
  López	
  Jaén	
   (Orense)	
  
1	
   Iván	
  Navarro	
   (Córdoba)	
  
1	
   Enrique	
  López	
  Pérez	
   (Sta.	
  Cruz	
  de	
  Bolivia)	
  
	
  

Finalistas	
  ITF	
  Futures	
  
9	
  (8-­‐1)	
   Arnau	
  Brugués	
  
7	
  (5-­‐2)	
   Gerard	
  Granollers	
  
7	
  (3-­‐4)	
  	
   Pedro	
  Clar	
   	
  	
  	
  
5	
  (3-­‐2)	
   Javier	
  Martí	
   	
  	
  
5	
  (3-­‐2)	
  	
   Pablo	
  Carreño	
   	
  	
  
4	
  (2-­‐2)	
  	
   Guillermo	
  Olaso	
  	
   	
  	
  
4	
  (2-­‐2)	
  	
   Jordi	
  Samper	
  	
   	
  	
  
3	
  (2-­‐1)	
  	
   David	
  Estruch	
   	
  	
  
3	
  (2-­‐1)	
  	
   Roberto	
  Carballés	
   	
  	
  
3	
  (2-­‐1)	
  	
   Andrés	
  Artuñedo	
  	
   	
  	
  
3	
  (0-­‐3)	
   Carlos	
  Calderón	
  
2	
  (1-­‐1)	
  	
   Marc	
  Fornell	
   	
  	
  	
  
2	
  (1-­‐1)	
  	
   Marc	
  Giner	
   	
  	
  
2	
  (0-­‐2)	
   Adrián	
  Menéndez	
  
1	
  (1-­‐0)	
  	
   Nacho	
  Coll	
   	
  	
  	
  
1	
  (1-­‐0)	
  	
   Íñigo	
  Cervantes	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  
1	
  (1-­‐0)	
  	
   Miguel	
  A.	
  López	
  Jaén	
   	
  	
  
1	
  (1-­‐0)	
  	
   Iván	
  Navarro	
   	
  	
  
1	
  (1-­‐0)	
   Enrique	
  López	
  Pérez	
   	
  	
  
1	
  (0-­‐1)	
   Pablo	
  Santos	
  
1	
  (0-­‐1)	
   Gabriel	
  Trujillo	
  
1	
  (0-­‐1)	
   Roberto	
  Ortega	
  
1	
  (0-­‐1)	
   Iván	
  Arenas	
  
1	
  (0-­‐1)	
   José	
  Checa	
  
1	
  (0-­‐1)	
   Darío	
  Pérez	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



 

 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Jugadores	
  con	
  más	
  victorias	
  
Arnau	
  Brugués	
   59-­‐15	
   	
  
Gerard	
  Granollers	
   52-­‐22	
  
Jordi	
  Samper	
   51-­‐31	
  
Pablo	
  Carreño	
   49-­‐19	
  
Javier	
  Martí	
   44-­‐26	
  

Ganadores	
  de	
  su	
  primer	
  título	
  ITF	
  Futures	
  
5	
   Gerard	
  Granollers	
   (Loulé,	
  Albufeira,	
  Craiova,	
  Santander,	
  Sant	
  Cugat)	
  	
  
2	
   David	
  Estruch	
   (Badalona,	
  Gandía)	
  
2	
  	
   Andrés	
  Artuñedo	
  	
   (Getafe,	
  Alcorcón)	
  
2	
   Jordi	
  Samper	
  	
   (Soko	
  Banja,	
  Sevilla)	
  
1	
  	
   Marc	
  Giner	
   (Dénia)	
  
1	
   Enrique	
  López	
  Pérez	
   (Sta.	
  Cruz	
  de	
  Bolivia)	
  
	
  

Mejor	
  progresión	
  en	
  el	
  ranking	
  ATP	
  

	
  	
  	
   2011	
   2010	
   	
  	
  
Andrés	
  Artuñedo	
   487º	
   1182º	
   +695	
  
Iván	
  Arenas	
   670º	
   1238º	
   +568	
  
Borja	
  Rodríguez	
   1015º	
   1579º	
   +564	
  
Jordi	
  Samper	
   400º	
   913º	
   +513	
  
Oriol	
  Roca	
   797º	
   1305º	
   +508	
  
David	
  Pérez	
  Sanz	
   851º	
   1290º	
   +439	
  
Javier	
  Baños	
   1073º	
   1505º	
   +432	
  
Enrique	
  López-­‐Pérez	
   549º	
   912º	
   +363	
  
Axel	
  Álvarez	
   1062º	
   1421º	
   +359	
  
Marc	
  García	
  Román	
  	
   927º	
   1232º	
   +305	
  
Jaime	
  Pulgar	
   880º	
   1177º	
   +297	
  
Marc	
  Giner	
   493º	
   768º	
   +275	
  
Roberto	
  Ortega	
  	
   556º	
   805º	
   +249	
  
Arnau	
  Brugués	
   137º	
   360º	
   +223	
  
Pablo	
  Carreño	
   136º	
   340º	
   +204	
  
Roberto	
  Carballés	
   456º	
   659º	
   +203	
  
	
  

Mejor	
  entrada	
  en	
  el	
  ranking	
  ATP	
  
Marcos	
  Esparcia	
   930º	
  
Albert	
  Alcaraz	
   936º	
  
Guillermo	
  Gómez	
  Díaz	
   1042º	
  
Javier	
  Pulgar	
   1158º	
  
Sergio	
  Magro	
   1235º	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



 

 

	
  

	
  

Ganadoras	
  torneos	
  ITF	
  Women’s	
  Circuit	
  
4	
   Garbiñe	
  Muguruza	
  	
   (Torrent,	
  Montemor-­‐o-­‐Novo,	
  Cáceres,	
  Benicarló)	
  
3	
   Rocío	
  De	
  la	
  Torre	
   (Coimbra,	
  Melilla,	
  Alcorcón)	
  
2	
   Lara	
  Arruabarrena	
   (Mallorca-­‐2,	
  Madrid-­‐1)	
  
2	
   Ivonne	
  Cavallé	
   (Casablanca,	
  El	
  Jadida)	
  
1	
   Estrella	
  Cabeza	
   (Madrid-­‐3)	
  
1	
   Mª	
  Teresa	
  Torró	
   (Civitavecchia)	
  
1	
   Sandra	
  Soler	
   (Maspalomas)	
  
1	
   Lucía	
  Cervera	
  	
   (Madrid-­‐4)	
  
1	
   Arabela	
  Fernández	
   (Gijón)	
  
1	
   Silvia	
  Soler	
   (Sofía)	
  

Finalistas	
  torneos	
  ITF	
  Women’s	
  Circuit	
  
6	
  (4-­‐2)	
   Garbiñe	
  Muguruza	
  	
   	
  
4	
  (3-­‐1)	
   Rocío	
  De	
  la	
  Torre	
   	
  
2	
  (2-­‐0)	
   Lara	
  Arruabarrena	
   	
  
2	
  (2-­‐0)	
   Ivonne	
  Cavallé	
   	
  
2	
  (1-­‐1)	
   Estrella	
  Cabeza	
   	
  
2	
  (1-­‐1)	
   Silvia	
  Soler	
  	
  
2	
  (1-­‐1)	
   Lucía	
  Cervera	
  	
   	
  
2	
  (0-­‐2)	
   Laura	
  Pous	
  
2	
  (0-­‐2)	
   Leticia	
  Costas	
  
2	
  (0-­‐2)	
   Inés	
  Ferrer	
  
1	
  (1-­‐0)	
   Mª	
  Teresa	
  Torró	
   	
  
1	
  (1-­‐0)	
   Sandra	
  Soler	
   	
  
1	
  (1-­‐0)	
   Arabela	
  Fernández	
   	
  
1	
  (0-­‐1)	
   Nuria	
  Párrizas	
  
1	
  (0-­‐1)	
   Pilar	
  Domínguez	
  

Jugadoras	
  con	
  más	
  victorias	
  	
  
Rocío	
  De	
  la	
  Torre	
   51-­‐25	
  
Garbiñe	
  Muguruza	
   47-­‐14	
  
Lara	
  Arruabarrena	
   34-­‐18	
  
Leticia	
  Costas	
   32-­‐21	
  
Inés	
  Ferrer	
   32-­‐22	
  

Ganadoras	
  de	
  su	
  primer	
  título	
  ITF	
  Women’s	
  Circuit	
  
2	
   Ivonne	
  Cavallé	
   (Casablanca,	
  El	
  Jadida)	
  
1	
   Lucía	
  Cervera	
  	
   (Madrid-­‐4)	
  
1	
   Arabela	
  Fernández	
   (Gijón)	
  



 

 

	
  

	
  

	
  

Mejor	
  progresión	
  en	
  el	
  ranking	
  WTA	
  Tour	
  

	
  	
  	
   2011	
   2010	
   	
  	
  
Ivonne	
  Cavallé	
   541º	
   967º	
   +426	
  
Rocío	
  De	
  la	
  Torre	
   382º	
   738º	
   +356	
  
Nuria	
  Párrizas	
   596º	
   933º	
   +337	
  
Lara	
  Arruabarrena	
   167º	
   396º	
   +229	
  
Carolina	
  Prats	
   809º	
   1005º	
   +196	
   	
  
Garbiñe	
  Muguruza	
   249º	
   432º	
   +183	
  
Inés	
  Ferrer	
   409º	
   274º	
   +135	
  
Estrella	
  Cabeza	
   161º	
   261º	
   +100	
  
Silvia	
  Soler	
   82º	
   170º	
   +88	
  

Mejor	
  entrada	
  en	
  el	
  ranking	
  WTA	
  Tour	
  
Miriam	
  Civera	
   944º	
  
Ainoha	
  Atucha	
   1014º	
  
Paula	
  Mocete	
   1042º	
  
Sara	
  Sorribes	
   1061º	
  
Alejandra	
  Starkova	
   1068º	
  

	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  


